Ergebnisse
10. Lauf im Niederlausitz-Cup 2012

16. Juni 2012 - Senftenberg/OT Grofdkoschen
35. Grofdkoschener Seelauf

18,2 km
Punkte
M 20
1. Pahlke, Konrad 1983 Potsdamer LC 1:22:05 30
2. Eisleben, Maik 1983 ASV Elsterwerda 1:23:38 27
3. Rexin, Tobias 1986 SV Stahl Hennigsdorf 1:25:44 24
4. Bossan, René 1988 SV GrofRraschen 1:28:08 22
5. Sandkaulen, Christian 1986 Dresden 1:30:11 21
6. Habeck, David 1986 LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda 1:30:56 20
7. Kempa, Ronny 1985 SV Blau-Gelb Hosena 1:36:01 19
8. Rdder, Stephan 1985 Ges.-studio Alter Bahnhof Grol3raschen 1:56:41 18
M 30
1. Seher, Daniel 1982 LC Cottbus 1:08:03 30
2. Geissler, Torsten 1980 TB Unterturkheim 1:11:27 27
3. Schwarz, Bjorn 1982 LWV Potsdam/Nuthetal 1:16:33 24
4. Rotter, Michael 1982 SV Wacker Komptendorf 1:19:22 22
5. Albinus, Séren 1978 SC Bad Pinnowka 1:31:47
6. Starich, Karsten 1982 Elsterheide 1:49:47 21
7. Skopi, Harald 1978 Lausitzer Laufpiraten Hoyerswerda 1:53:11 20
M 35
1. Zimmermann, André 1974 SV Blau-Gelb Hosena 1:26:10 30
2. Potsch, Thomas 1974 SG Frauendorf 1:44:36 27
3. Langer, Reiko 1977 Dresden 1:45:46 24
4. Brombach, Christoph 1976 WSG 81 Kdnigs Wusterhausen 1:51:13 22
5. Petermann, Lars 1973 Senftenberg 1:54:00 21
M 40
1. Tilgner, Mike 1969 LG Oberhavel 1:10:20 30
2. Riedmann, Johann 1969 LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda 1:12:56 27
3. Misera, Dr. Silvio 1969 Die Rennschnecken Cottbus 1:14:54 24
4. Lange, Thomas 1970 SV Blau-Weil3 Crottendorf 1:21:58 22
5. Schmidt, Erik 1970 TSV Wiesenburg 1:22:56 21
6. Tiedemann, Rico 1969 Cottbuser Laufsocken 1:23:20 20
7. Erben, Horst 1968 LC Cottbus 1:24:27 19
8. Wilhelm, Steffen 1970 Potsdam 1:25:30 18
9. Kulpa, Thomas 1971 Lauffreunde Brandenburg 1:26:22 17
10. Nasdal, Thomas 1969 SV GrofRraschen 1:33:25 16
11. Lukas, Jens 1968 Blankenfelde 1:39:15 15
12. Berthold, André 1971 SC Hoyerswerda 1:40:45 14
13. Marko, Sunny 1970 1:43:25
14. Wandrei, Stephan 1971 Mahlow 1:46:51 13
15. Koch, Norbert 1969 Senftenberg 1:47:18 12

16. Janke, Karsten 1969 Plessa/OT Ddllingen 1:47:19 11
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. Bartusch, Jens
. Schulze, Jorg

Kruse, Goran

. Hoffmann, Detlef
. Knofel, Detlef
. Berlin, Thomas

Stein, Thomas

. Markgraf, Thomas
. Léwa, Gerd

. Beer, Carsten

. Lehmann, Ralf

. Hanke, Christian

. Himmelberg, Axel
. Rettig, Andreas

. Hanusch, Steffen

. Malig, Ralf

. Bretfeld, Axel

. Geissler, Roland
. Fechner, Udo

. Dix, Helmut

Kochan, Frank

. Schubert, Frank

. Wojciechowski, Andreas
. Kubica, Bernd

. Weil3, Dietmar

. Sieghardt, Wolfgang

. Kleinfeld, Bernd

. Kanno, Andreas

. Schulze, Ralph

. Dornick, Frank

(&)

. Ruge, Joachim
. Schwiebs, Bernd

Schafer, Norbert
Pohle, Hans-Joachim

. Voigt, Peter
. Cser, Istvan
. Gruneberg, Manfred

Elmer, Giinter

. Lies, Andreas
. Roth, Peter

o

. Koal, Gerd

Kuhne, Dr. Martin
Kruger, Klaus-Stefan

. Hannusch, Klaus

. Biallas, Gilinther

. Hylla, Helmut

. List, Hans-Joachim
. Jadczak, Klaus

. Osterrieder, Peter

1966
1966
1964
1963
1963
1963
1967
1963
1963
1967
1965
1963
1965
1964
1963

1961
1962
1960
1962
1961
1961
1962
1959
1959
1958
1959
1960
1961
1961
1962

1955
1957
1954
1955
1956
1953
1955
1956
1956
1953

1952
1949
1950
1950
1949
1951
1949
1948
1949

WSG 81 Konigs Wusterhausen

LT Bentwischer Wald Wittenberge

SV Wacker Komptendorf

FLG Spremberg

Meil3en

Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
Lustige Renntiere Hoyerswerda
SV GrofRraschen

Kommunales Kino Cottbus
TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser
KDS Running Team Dresden
Kippenfiichse Lauchhammer
Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
LC Cottbus

Laufmuffel 09 Senftenberg

Bowlingclub Senftenberg
LG Oberhavel

SWYV Lauchhammer
NLLB Cottbus

Oppach

SV Grofl3raschen
Laufwdlfe Dresden

LSC Grof3koschen
Samyjoggers Grof3 Koris
Cottbus

SV Grof3raschen

KDS Running Team Dresden
SV Blau-Gelb Hosena
Hosena

LWV Potsdam/Nuthetal

SV Stahl Hennigsdorf
Hoyerswerda

FSV Basdorf

SV Grof3raschen
Lauchhammer

LTSV Forst 1990

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
Rathenower LV 1976

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
Spremberg

NLLB Cottbus

Cottbuser Parklaufer

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
SV Eintracht Drehnow
Cottbuser Parklaufer
Spremberg

Ruhland

WSG 81 Konigs Wusterhausen
Die Rennschnecken Cottbus

1:11:12
1:11:54
1:13:37
1:14:28
1:15:50
1:18:38
1:24:21
1:29:31
1:29:38
1:30:27
1:31:14
1:32:16
1:34:45
1:40:57
1:52:47

1:13:23
1:15:40
1:17:15
1:22:02
1:24:14
1:29:17
1:31:45
1:32:58
1:34:53
1:47:00
1:.51:31
1:52:52
1:56:46
1:56:47
2:09:34

1:21:11
1.21:42
1:23:18
1.26:46
1:33:15
1:38:32
1:44:06
1:.51:11
1:54:20
1.55:45

1:17:06
1:18:57
1:30:23
1:32:52
1:34:32
1:35:12
1:37:55
1:44:00
2:00:42

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
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65

1. Leipold, Burkhard
2. Becker, Ulrich

3. Sarembe, Wolfgang

70

1. KlotzbUcher, Jirgen
2. Harms, Siegfried

3. Polleschner, Gerhard
4. Frie3, Horst

5. Berndt, Rudolf

75
1. Zosel, Armin
2. Schindler, Ernst

80
1. Linke, Horst
2. Noack, Karl-Heinz

W 20

1. Kaltschmidt, Katja
2. Kraus, Monike

W 30

1. Hahn, Stephanie

W 35

1. Koczessa, Kathrin
2. Kruckau, Jule
3. Freninez, Antje

W 40

1. Erben, Susan

2. Tilgner, Kerstin

3. Wandrei, Katrin

4. Schwenzer, Sonja
5. Bublak, Claudia

W 45

1. Glaser, Heike

2. Semper, Anette
3. Stolle, Doreen

4. Schroter, Simone

W 50

1. Zange, Andrea
2. Jurtz, Bettina

10 km

M

M

16/17
1. Klotz, Stefan

20

1. Wagner, Manuel
2. Krampe, Soren

3. Mandrossa, Stefan

1947
1946
1944

1941
1941
1941
1940
1938

1934
1937

1932
1928

1986
1989

1978

1977
1975
1977

1970
1972
1970
1969
1968

1963
1963
1966
1967

1962
1962

1995

1989
1989
1985

Hoppegarten
ESV Lok Potsdam
LWV Potsdam/Nuthetal

SV Miggelpark Gosen
NLLB Cottbus
Cottbuser Parklaufer
LTSV Forst 1990
Libbenau/OT Eisdorf

TSV 1862 Radeburg
LWV Potsdam/Nuthetal

NLLB Cottbus
NLLB Cottbus

Dresden
Ges.-studio Alter Bahnhof Grof3raschen

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LG Oberhavel
Wildau
WSG 81 Konigs Wusterhausen

LC Cottbus

LG Oberhavel

Mahlow

Berlin

WSG 81 Konigs Wusterhausen

Bernau

LG Oberhavel

LG Blnger Rathenow
Berlin

MeilRen
Die Rennschnecken Cottbus

SV Grofraschen

SV Grofraschen
Hamburg
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

1:21:09
1:27:22
1:39:23

1:31:27
1:33:46
1:58:00
2:11:13
2:27:56

1:39:13
1:50:10

2:22:34
2:36:05

1:45:45
1:53:40

1:52:53

1:27:41
2:02:39
2:03:30

1:23:52
1:27:39
1:58:44
2:01:44
2:04:21

1:30:43
1:36:11
1:47:24
1:54:49

1:30:25
2:00:40

48:18

48:48
51:01
1:13:53

30
27
24

30
27
24
22
21

30
27

30
27

30
27

22

27
24
22

27
24
22
21
20

18
17
16
15

20
19

30

17
16
15



M 30
1. Béhme, Bjorn
2. Noack, René

M 35
1. Herrmann, Steffen
2. Seibt, Daniel
3. Kretschel, Olaf
4. Vogel, Matthias

M 40
1. Mobius, Karsten
2. Stein, Michael

3. Langheinrich, Hartmut

4. Krischkowsky, Jens

M 45
1. Hendrischk, Carsten
2. Throne, Andreas
3. Schiemann, Joérg
4. Mikwauschk, Jorg

M 50
1. Hartmann, Harald
2. Topfer, Frank
3. Nowak, Frank
4., Faber, Knut

M 55
1. Harzbecker, Ralf
2. Bohme, Eberhard
3. Jannaschk, Bernd
4. Schmaler, Klaus

M 65
1. Barz, Hans-Jurgen

M 70
1. Ehrich, Manfred

M 75
1. Dumke, Jirgen

M 80
1. Beyer, Klaus

W 30
1. Skeries, Alexandra
2. Hedt, Yvonne
3. Melisch, Jeanette

W 35
1. Kloster, Antje

W 40
1. Sieghardt, Doreen

1980
1978

1977
1977
1975
1973

1969
1971
1970
1970

1964
1967
1966
1963

1958
1960
1958
1962

1957
1953
1956
1955

1943

1942

1937

1932

1978
1978
1979

1976

1968

Kesselsdorf
Tri-Team Senftenberg

Torno

BSG Glick Auf Janschwalde
Tri-Team Senftenberg
Dresden

GroRRkoschen

Cottbus

Senftenberg

SG Stern Oberkramer

FLG Spremberg
Laubusch
SV Grof3raschen

Lausitzer Laufpiraten Hoyerswerda

RC Lohsa
Schwarzheide
SV Grof3raschen
SV Grofl3raschen

SC Hoyerswerda
Eisdorf

Cottbuser Parklaufer
SV Blau-Gelb Hosena

Cottbuser Parklaufer

Schitzenverein Senftenberg 1425

NLLB Cottbus

LG Vetschau

BSG Pneumant Firstenwalde
SV Grofraschen
SV Grof3raschen

BSG Glick Auf Janschwalde

SV Grof3raschen

43:15
48:15

41:11
42:11
45:49
47:51

43:32
45:55
58:28
1:00:17

40:09
49:50
57:38
1:00:33

48:39
51:16
51:53
56:31

35:55
50:58
51:48
54:49

1:00:56

1:01:38

1:04:18

1:07:11

48:23
51:18
55:52

58:20

56:49

19
18

20
19
18
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14
13
12

22

20

24

24

30
27
24

30

30
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. Ménch, Sabine

. Heller, Ina

. Richter, Kerstin

. Kasprick, Petra

. Barber, Kathrin

. Glaser, Claudia

. Schubert, Marion

W 50

1
2
3
4
5

. Neumann, Cornelia

. Handreck, Petra

. Schwingeweitzen, Annekathrin
. Forster, Ingrid

. Mischke, Angelika

W 55

1
2
3
4

. Schmaler, Elke

. Jachmann, Christina
. Richartz, Eveline

. Zimmermann, Christa

W 60

1
2
3
4

. Koal, Ingrid

. Krtger, Sigrid

. Nippe, Hannelore
. Berndt, Eleonore

W 65

1

. Herz, Erdmute

W70

1

5

. Schulz, Rosemarie

km

M 06/11
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. Ender, Maximilian
. Starke, David

. Klotz, Alexander
. Zeuge, Jonas

. lwanowski, Denis
. Werner, Jason

M 12/13
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. Paulenz, Lukas

. Richter, Vincent
Noack, Conrad

. Zimmermann, Erik
. Potsch, Paul

. Wilhelm, Philipp

. Lodig, Ben

. Seidel, Eric

. Kindermann, Bernd
. Lindermann, Oskar
. Lieske, Pit

. Stock, Alexander

. Mattick, Dominik

1963
1967
1967
1966
1966
1964
1963

1959
1962
1962
1958
1958

1956
1956
1957
1957

1949
1950
1952
1949

1947

1941

2001
2003
2001
2001
2001
2001

1999
1999
1999
1999
2000
2000
1999
1999
1999
1999
2000
2000
2000

TSG KW Boxberg/Weilwasser
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

SV Grol3raschen

LC Cottbus

Tri-Team Senftenberg

FLB Cottbus

Laufwoélfe Dresden

LC Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990
SV Grof3raschen
LTSV Forst 1990
SV Grof3raschen

SV Blau-Gelb Hosena
LTSV Forst 1990
SV Grofl3raschen
LTSV Forst 1990

NLLB Cottbus

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
Senftenberg

Lubbenau/OT Eisdorf

Pirrliepausen Senftenberg

BSG Turbine Cottbus

SV Stahl Hennigsdorf
GroRRkoschen

SV Grofdraschen

ASB KV Liibben

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
ASB KV Liibben

LC Cottbus

SV Grofl3raschen
SV Grof3raschen
SV Blau-Gelb Hosena
SG Frauendorf

SC Potsdam
Hosena

SV Grofl3raschen
Lauta/OT Laubusch
Frauwalde

ASB KV Libben
ASB KV Libben
Cottbus

41:58
46:54
49:34
57:18
57:25
57:29
1:03:54

48:53
54:56
55:53
56:01
1.02:32

54:09
57:17
1:02:34
1:16:27

51:25
52:08
1:03:10
1:.22:48

1:03:11

1:08:13

27:21
27:43
30:11
31:45
35:01
36:07

22:18
22:56
23:00
23:32
24:00
24:41
24:57
25:27
28:18
28:20
29:01
34:40
37:51

30
27
24
22
21
20
19

30
27
24
22
21

30
27
24
22

30
27
24
22

30

30

30
27
24
22
21
20

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13



M 14/15
. Lutze, Tom

. Kaubisch, Nico
. Pagel, Jonas

. Franken, René
. Neitzke, Justin
. Throne, Moritz

. Kaplan, Oliver
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M 16/17
1. Lorenz, Jean

M 18/19
1. Lieske, Jan

M 20
1. Haberland, Daniel
2. Hemp, lonel
3. Hoffmann, Patrick

M 30
1. Petschick, Marco

M 35
1. Franz, Norman

M 40
1. Mller, Michael

M 45
1. Balzer, Thomas

M 50
1. Marth, Olaf

M 55
1. Kortge, Uwe

M 60
1. Lehmann, Rolf

M 75

1. Lerche, Dr. Bertram

W 06/11
1. Wandrei, Nadine

W 12/13
1. Preuf3, Chantal
2. Geithe, Jasmin

W 14/15
1. Beer, Jasmin
2. Androck, Lisa
3. Walter, Elisa
4. Pannier, Nicole
5. Natusch, Thea

. Hartmann, Christian

1997
1997
1997
1997
1998
1998
1997
1998

1995

1994

1983
1983
1983

1981

1977

1969

1967

1961

1956

1951

1934

2001

1999
1999

1998
1997
1998
1998
1998

TSV Blau-Weil3 65 Schwedt
NLLB Cottbus

SV Hirschfeld 1921

FSV Briick

ASB KV Libben

SV Grofl3raschen

Lauta/OT Laubusch

ASB KV Libben

SV Stahl Hennigsdorf

ASB KV Lubben

Borussia Welzow 09
Senftenberg
Klettwitz

Senftenberg

Cottbus

TSV Blau-Weil3 65 Schwedt

Hosena

Klettwitz

Kolkwitz/OT Hanchen

Pirrliepausen Senftenberg

LTSV Forst 1990

Mahlower SV 1977

Cottbus
ASB KV Libben

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser

LC Cottbus

Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei Rheinsberg

ASB KV Libben
SV Grof3raschen

20:30
21:09
21:55
23:08
27:35
28:59
33:28
39:38

23:59

27:22

22:08
26:09
26:43

29:35

20:06

21:06

25:07

22:27

30:29

47:04

44:52

26:22

33:58
38:44

21:12
21:50
23:19
34:59
37:10

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18

27

30

14
13
12

17

16

11

16

22

30

30
27

30
27
24
22
21



6. Reimer, Svenja
7. Witt, Ina

W 16/17
1. Blumentritt, Sarina
2. Rosenberg, Alicia
3. Geist, Vanessa

W 20
1. Hoffmann, Carolin
2. Sowa, Mandy

W 30
1. Siunder, Sabine

W 40
1. Kihnel, Peggy

W 50
1. Topfer, Carmen
2. Kortge, Petra

W 65
1. Nattke, Gisela

W 75
1. Lerche, Ruth

1998
1997

1995
1996
1996

1986
1988

1978

1971

1960
1959

1945

1936

ASB KV Libben
SV Grofraschen

LC Cottbus
SV Stahl Hennigsdorf
ASB KV Lubben

Wangi/Schweiz
Hoyerswerda

Kolkwitz

Cottbus

Schwarzheide
Kolkwitzer SV 1896

LTSV Forst 1990

LTSV Forst 1990

40:04
41:51

24:32
25:59
40:03

29:09
29:39

26:44

30:39

29:53
38:13

36:15

39:29

20
19

30
27
24

24

21

19

18
17

27

30



